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STATE OF ILLINOIS
Pollution Control Board

April 12, 2005 ri~’,~O~—~c~O~-j

DorothyGunn,Clerk
Pollution ControlBoard
100WestRandolphStreet
Suite 11-500
Chicago,IL 60601

RE: NOTICE OF PROVISIONAL VARIANCE APPROVAL — PV 2005-122-05
Natural GasPipeline Company— Station 311

DearMs. Gunn:

Pursuantto Subsection37(b) of theEnvironmentalProtectionAct (415 ILCS 5/37(b)),attachedis acopyof the
Illinois EPA’srecentapprovalof arequestfor provisionalvariance. As youknow, theBoardmustmaintainfor
public inspectioncopiesof all provisionalvariancesfiled with it by theIllinois EPA. Pleasefeel freeto call me
at thenumberreferencedaboveshouldyouhaveanyquestions.

Sincerely

z~~L~
William D. Ingersoll
ActingChiefCounsel
Divisionof Legal Counsel

Attachment

ROCKFORD —4302 North Main Street, Rockford, IL 61103 — (815) 987-7760 • DES PLAINES — 9511 W. Harrison St., Des Plaines, IL 60016 — (847) 294-4000
ELGIN —595 South State, Elgin, IL 60123 —(847) 608-3131 • PEORIA —5415 N. University St., Peoria, IL 61614— (309) 693-5463

BUREAU OF LAND - PEORIA — 7620 N. University St., Peoria, IL 61614— (309) 693-5462 • CHAMPAIGN —2125 South First Street, Champaign, IL 61820 — (217) 278-5800
SPRINGFIELD —4500 5. Sixth Street Rd., Springfield, IL 62706 — (217) 786-6892 • COLLINSVILLE —2009 Mall Street, Coliinsville, IL 62234 — (618) 346-5120

MARION — 2309 W. Main St., Suite 116, Marion, IL 62959 —(618) 993-7200
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ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY E~:

April 12,2005
~-~t ~

NaturalGasPipelineCompany— ) STATE OF ILL1N~~
Station311 ) - Pollution Control Board

)
Petitioner, )

v. ) IEPA- ~S-oo~
)

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ) (ProvisionalVariance- RCRA -Land)
AGENCY, )

)
Respondent. )

)

RE: PROVISIONAL VARIANCE APPROVAL - PV 2005-122-05
NaturalGasPipelineCompany— Station 311
147025500 1/ILT1 800 1509 1/Piatt County/Compliance

OnApril 8, 2005,the Illinois EPAreceivedthe attachedrequestin whichNaturalGasPipelineCompany
(“NPGL”) requestedaprovisionalvariancefrom the accumulationtime limitationsof 35 Ill. Adm. Code
722.134(b)forthe above-referencedfacility. TheIllinois EPAhasreviewedthe informationprovidedand
hasdecidedto granta provisionalvariancefrom the accumulationtime limitations of 35 Ill. Adm. Code
722.134(b)dueto unforeseen,temporaryanduncontrollablecircumstances.Compliancewith the
accumulationtime limitationsof 35 Ill. Adm. Code722.134(b)would impose,underthesecircumstances,
an arbitraryor unreasonablehardship.

Thegrantof thisprovisionalvarianceappearsconsistentwith 40 CER 262.34(b)(1991),adoptedpursuant
to the ResourceConservationandRecoveryAct of 1976 (P.L. 94-580), which authorizestheRegional
Administratorfor theUnitedStatesEnvironmentalProtectionAgency to grantsimilar extensionswhen
hazardouswastesmustremainon-sitefor longerthan90 daysdueto unforeseen,temporary,or
uncontrollablecircumstances.

Thisprovisionalvariancefrom the accumulationtimelimitations of 35 Ill. Adm. Code722.134(b)is
grantedfor thetimeperiod from April 13, 2005 throughMay 13,2005 subjectto the following
conditions:

A. NPGLshallnotif~’BrianWhiteof the Agencyby telephoneat217/782-9987whenthe
wastehasbeendeliveredto the TSD facility. Written confirmationof thisnoticeshallbe
sentwithin five daysto the following address: .



Illinois EnvironmentalProtectionAgency
Bureauof Land— ComplianceSection
Attention:BrianWhite
1021 NorthGrandAvenueEast,MC #24
P.O. Box 19276
Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276

B. NPGL shallsigna certificateof acceptanceof thisprovisionalvarianceandforwardthat
certificateto BrianWhite attheaddressindicatedabovewithin ten daysofthedateof
thisorder.The certificationshouldtake the following form:

I(We) _____________________, herebyacceptandagreeto beboundby all termsand
conditionsof theprovisionalvariancegrantedby theAgency in __________________

dated

Petitioner .

AuthorizedAgent .

Title

Date

The Illinois EPA grantsthis provisionalvariancein accordancewith its authoritycontainedin Sections
35(b),36(c) and37(b)of the~EnvironmentalProtectionAct (415 ILCS 5/35(b),36(c)and37(b), (2004)).
The decision to grant this provisional varianceis not intendedto addresscompliancewith any other
applicablelaw andregulation. ~,,

Attachment
cc: Illinois PollutionControl Board

Williani D. Ingersoll
Acting ChiefCounsel
Division ofLegal Counsel
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Kinder Morgan, Inc.
1020 Hoover Street

Great Bend,Kansas 67530

EA.CSIMILE COVER SHEET

TO: William Ingersoll
11 linoisEnvironmentalProjectionAgency
Division ofLegal Counsel

FROM: ScottM. Yount, P.G.
COMPANY: Kinder Morgan,Inc.
PHONE: (620) 793-5858
FAX: (620)793-5521

DATE: April 8, 2005

PAGES INC1.~UDING COVER SHEET: 2

COMMENTS: -~

As we discussedon thetelephone,enclosedis NaturalGasPipelineCompany’srequest
for a 30-dayextensionto the90-day on ~1teaccumulationpeilodconcerningitS Station
311 facility in Hammond,IL. Shouldyouhaveanyquestionsregardingtheattached
request,pleasecontactmeat thenumberprovidedabove.

Qsnfidon(ialilyNotiac

This informiithm ,ntIlined in this fhx is ijflciidcd for thc ~ of (1)c jndiv~duator~ntkyinniect andmay ContOin in ft,rm~itionthatis
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KINDERIè;M0RGAN7/ INC

1020IThover Street
Orcat Bend,KS 67530

Via i~acshnilc

April 8, 2005

Ill IflOJS EnvironmentalProjectionAgency
DivisionofLegalCounsel
Attn: William Ingersoli
1021 North GrandAvenueEast
P.O. Box 19276
Springfield,IL 63794-9270

Re~ Natural GasPipelineCompany— Station3 11
Hammond,Illinois
EPA ID 1/ILTI80015091

DearMr. Ingersoll:

As providedfor under415 ILCS 5\35 and Title 35 Part722.134(b),Natural GasPipeline
Company(NGPL),asubsidiaryof KinderMorgan, Inc., respeetMly.rcqucstsa30 day
exEen~iøntoThe90-dayon site accumulationperiod. The 90-dayperiodis setto expire
April 13, 2005,howevertheTSD 1~aciiityhasrecentlyintbrmedNGPL that dueto
schedulingissuesat theirf~tei1i1ytheywould nothe able~oacceptthetanktruck into their
fiici]ity Oil the originalshipmentdateofApril 13th, The wastecurrentlyon sitecontains
PCBs. Dueto thepresenceof PCBsin thewaste,thenumberoffacilities thatwill accept

-~ this wasteis very linijied (~OPLis awareof~only two facilities thatwill acceptthis type
ofwaste). i’he scheduleddatefor pickup atour facility is now setfor April 19, 2005.

Shouldyou haveanyquestionsorconcerns,pleasecontactmcat 620-793-5858.Thank
you in advanceroryour assistancewith this matter.

Sincerely,

KINDER MOR

1’.G.


